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How to understand part numbers for piston accumulators:
Single cylinders:
Part numbers for single suppression cylinders starts with 10XX or 11XX.
The third number indicates the volume: 3=3.3L, 4=4.0L, 6=6/6.5L, 7=7.5L, ”12”=11.5L. 
Fourth number indicates type of activation: 
	 0=mechanical wire, 
	 1=electrical, 
	 2=hydro pneumatic detector tube. 

The following extensions on the part number can occur:
	 -AIR=No gas or fluid, meant for air freight
	 -MS=Equipped with micro switch for the safety screw
	 -T=T-connection for detector tube
	 -0=-5°C extinguishant
	 -0AS=0°C extinguishant for the Australian market
	 -01=With detector bottle
	 -02=Pressure switch, AMP-plug
	 -020=Release valve, Version 2
	 -030=Signal module 
	 -05=Without manometer
	 -90=90° angle for the manometer

Double cylinders:
Part numbers for double suppression cylinders starts with 12XX, the volume of extinguishant is double 
the indicated number in the third number, otherwise same as for single suppression part numbers.

Triple cylinders:
Part numbers for triple suppression cylinders starts with 12X3X, the volume of extinguishant is triple 
the indicated number in the third number, the fifth number indicates type of activation otherwise 
same as for single suppression part numbers.

UL-certified systems

Items marked with UL are used in UL-certified systems.

Unless otherwise indicated the extinguishant in all piston accumulators is freeze 
protected down to -35°C

BE ADVISED
-35
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Piston accumulators, Ø151 single
Piston accumulators, 3.3L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 3.3L Mechanical actuation 1030-020

Extinguisher 3.3L E (Not for trains) 1031-020

Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation 0°C 1032-0-020

Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation 1032-020

Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 1032-02-0-020

Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1032-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1032-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 3.3L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1032-02-030

Extinguisher 3.3L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
Australian market

1032-02-0AS-020

Piston accumulators, 4L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 4L Mechanical actuation 0°C 1040-0-020

Extinguisher 4L Mechanical actuation 1040-020

Extinguisher 4L M/PS 1040-02-020

Extinguisher 4L M/PS/Sig. mod. 1040-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 4L Mechanical actuation 1040-020-AIR

Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation 1042-020

Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 1042-02-0-020

Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1042-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1042-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 4L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1042-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 4L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1042-02-030-AIR

Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation UL-Listed 1042-02-08-030UL

Empty Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation Air freight 1042-020-AIR

Extinguisher 4L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
Australian market

1042-02-0AS-020

Average filled weight: 11 kg, Height: 440 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 12.5 kg, Height: 485 mm. Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulators, 6.5L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 6.5L Mechanical actuation 1060-020

Empty Extinguisher 6.5L Mechanical actuation for 
Air freight

1060-020-AIR

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation 0°C 1062-0-020

Extinguisher 6.5L HP kit incl. 24 bar detection bottle 
not assembled

1062-01-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation 1062-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P. 0°C, PS 1062-02-0-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1062-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1062-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 6.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1062-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation for Air 
freight

1062-020-AIR

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
Australian market

1062-02-0AS-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
T-connector

1062-02-0-T-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 
Angled gauge

1062-02-90-020

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation UL-Listed 1062-02-08-030UL

Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation Angled gauge 1062-90-020

Empty Extinguisher 6.5L H.P.actuation Angled 
gauge

1062-90-020-AIR

Average filled weight: 17.5 kg, Height: 740 mm. Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulators, 7.5L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 7.5L Manual actuation 1070-020

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L Manual actuation Press-
ure switch

1070-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 7.5L M/PS/Sig. mod. 1070-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L Manual actuation 1070-020-AIR

Extinguisher 7.5L E/PS (Not for trains) 1071-02-020

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation 0°C 1072-0-020

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation 1072-020

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 1072-02-0-020

Extinguisher 7.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 0°C 1072-02-0-030

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1072-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1072-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 7.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1072-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1072-02-030-AIR

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation UL-Listed 1072-02-08-030 UL

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation for Air 
freight

1072-020-AIR

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
Australian market

1072-02-0AS-020

Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation with detect. bottle 1072-03-020

Empty Extinguisher 7.5L H.P.actuation w/ EMPTY 
detect. bottle AIR

1072-03-020-AIR

Average filled weight: 20 kg, Height: 805 mm. Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulators, 13L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 13L Mechanical actuation Pressure 
switch

1260-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 13L Mechanical actuation 
Pressure switch for Air freight

1260-02-020-AIR

Empty Extinguisher 13L Mechanical actuation Air 
freight

1260-020-AIR

Extinguisher 13L E (Not for trains) 1261-020

Extinguisher 13L E/PS (Not for trains) 1261-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 13L E/PS Metron (Not for trains) 1261-02-020-AIR

Piston accumulators, 8L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 8L Mechanical actuation 1240-020

Extinguisher 8L Mechanical actuation Pressure 
switch

1240-02-020

Extinguisher 8L E (Not for trains) 1241-020

Extinguisher 8L H.P.actuation detector cylinder 
mount. on extinguisher

1242-01-020

Extinguisher 8L H.P.actuation 1242-020

Extinguisher 8L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1242-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 8 H.P.actuation Pressure switch 
for Air freight

1242-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 8L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1242-02-030

Piston accumulators, 6.6L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 6.6L H.P.actuation 1232-020

Extinguisher 6.6L H.P.actuation 1232-02-020

Extinguisher 6.6L H.P.actuation with pressure 
switch and detect. bottle

1232-02-03-020

Piston accumulators, Ø151 double

Average filled weight: 23 kg, Height: 440 mm, Width: 380 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 24.5 kg, Height: 485 mm, Width: 380 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 36 kg, Height:  740 mm, Width: 380 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulators, 15L
Description Part number

Extinguisher 15L Mechanical actuation Pressure 
switch

1270-02-020

Extinguisher 15L E (Not for trains) 1271-020

Extinguisher 15L E/PS (Not for trains) 1271-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 15L E/PS/Sig. mod. Metron 
(Not for trains)

1271-02-030-AIR

Extinguisher 15L H.P 1272-020

Extinguisher 15L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 1272-02-0-020

Extinguisher 15L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 1272-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 15L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1272-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 15L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1272-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 15L H.P.actuation Air freight 1272-020-AIR

Extinguisher 15L H.P with detect. bottle 1272-03-020

Description Part number

Empty Extinguisher 13L E/TV/Sig. mod. Metron 
(Not for trains)

1261-02-030-AIR

Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation 1262-020

Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 1262-02-0-020

Extinguisher 13L HP Pressure switch 1262-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

1262-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 13L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 1262-02-030

Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 
Detector cylinder mount. on extinguisher

1262-02-03-020

Empty Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation for Air freight 1262-020-AIR

Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure switch 
Australian market

1262-02-0AS-020

Extinguisher 13L H.P.actuation kit detector cylin-
der mount. on extinguisher

1262-03-020

Extinguisher 13L HP/PS/Sig. mod. with detector bottle 1262-03-030

Piston accumulators, 13L, cont.

Average filled weight: 36 kg, Height: 740 mm, Width: 380 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 40 kg, Height: 805 mm, Width: 380 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulators, 19.5L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 19.5L H.P 12632-020

Extinguisher 19.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure 
switch

12632-02-0-020

Extinguisher 19.5L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 12632-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 19.5L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

12632-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 19.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 12632-02-030

Extinguisher 19.5L H.P.actuation 0°C Pressure 
switch Australian market

12632-02-0AS-020

Extinguisher 19.5L H.P with detect. bottle 12632-03-020

Piston accumulators, 22.5L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 22.5L M actuation with pressure switch 12730-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 22.5L E/PS/Sig. mod. Metron 
(Not for trains)

12731-02-030-AIR

Extinguisher 22.5L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 12732-02-020

Empty Extinguisher 22.5L H.P.actuation Pressure 
switch for Air freight

12732-02-020-AIR

Extinguisher 22.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 12732-02-030

Empty Extinguisher 22.5L H.P.actuation for Air 
freight

12732-020-AIR

Piston accumulators, 12L

Description Part number

Extinguisher 12L H.P.actuation 12432-020

Extinguisher 12L H.P.actuation Pressure switch 12432-02-020

Extinguisher 12L H.P.actuation with detect. bottle 12432-03-020

Piston accumulators, Ø151 triple

Average filled weight: 36.5 kg, Height: 485 mm, Width: 552 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 50 kg, Height:  740 mm, Width: 552 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm

Average filled weight: 58 kg, Height: 805 mm, Width: 552 mm, Depth w bracket ~ 176mm
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Piston accumulator, 11.5L

Description Part number

Piston accumulator 11.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 178 mm 11122-02-030

Piston accumulator 11.5L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 178 mm 
EMPTY

11122-02-030-AIR

Piston accumulator, 6L

Description Part number

Piston accumulator 6L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 178 mm 1162-02-030

Piston accumulator 6L HP/PS/Sig. mod. 178 mm 
EMPTY

1162-02-030-AIR

Piston accumulators, Ø178

Average filled weight: 33 kg, Height: 915 mm. Depth w bracket ~ 208mm

Average filled weight: 20.5 kg, Height: 565 mm. Depth w bracket ~ 208mm
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Brackets for single cylinders

Description Part number

Assembly fitting/Bracket 3.3 l Suppression cylinder 2400

Assembly fitting/Bracket 4 l Suppression cylinder 2402

Assembly fitting/Bracket 6.5 l Suppression cylinder 2403

Assembly fitting/ Bracket 7.5 l Suppression cylinder 2405

Bracket for single extinguisher 151 mm 
50x40x194mm

2410

Bracket for single extinguisher 178 mm 
50x40x220mm

2413

Brackets and clamps

Description Part number

Assembly fitting double Suppression cylinder 
(upper)
50x40x380mm

2440

Assembly fitting double Suppression cylinder 
(lower)
50x40x380mm

2441

Assembly fitting triple Suppression cylinder (upper)
50x40x552mm

2443

Assembly fitting triple Suppression cylinder (lower)
50x40x552mm

2444

Plastic spacer for 2441 and 2444 2442

Brackets for double & triple cylinders

Description Part number

Heavy duty clamp Ø151 piston accumulator 5105

Heavy duty clamp for Ø178 mm piston 
accumulator

5105-178

Fixing pin extinguisher 5110
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Description Part number

Extinguisher Novec with 14 bar pressure switch 1008

Extinguisher Novec with 5 bar and 14 bar pressure 
switch

1008-02

Extinguisher Novec with 14 bar pressure switch for 
Air freight

1008-AIR

Revision kits for piston accumulator valve

Description Part number

Refilling kit piston accumulator 5 times excl. liquid 1929

Revision kit E single piston accumulator 1930

Revision kit M single piston accumulator 1931

Revision kit HP single piston accumulator 1932

Revision kit E double piston accumulator 1933

Revision kit M double piston accumulator 1934

Revision kit HP double piston accumulator 1935

Novec™ extinguisher bottles

Average filled weight: 1.8 kg, Height: 330 mm.

See page 32 for lubricants & thread sealants
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Description Stainless 
steel

Part number

Protection box 6.5 lit - Stainless steel x 1380-151-065

Protection box 3.3/4 lit - 1350

Protection box 3.3/4 lit - Stainless steel x 1360

Protection box 7.5 lit - 1354

Protection box 7.5 lit - Stainless steel x 1364

Protection box 6.6/8 lit (2x3.3/4) - 1351

Protection box 6.6/8 lit (2x3.3/4) 
- Stainless steel

x 1361

Protection box 13 lit (2x6.5) - 1353

Protection box 13 lit (2x6.5) 
- Stainless steel

x 1363

Protection box 15 lit (2x7.5) - 1355

Protection box 15 lit (2x7.5) 
- Stainless steel	                     

x 1365

Protection box 15 lit (2x7.5) 
- Stainless steel, extra deep: 240 mm

x 1365-40

Protection box 12 lit (3x4) - 1357

Protection box 12 lit (3x4) 
 - Stainless steel

x 1367

Protection box 19.5 lit (3x6.5) - 1358

Protection box 19.5 lit (3x6.5) 
- Stainless steel

x 1368

Protection box 22.5 lit (3x7.5) - 1356

Protection box 22.5 lit (3x7.5) 
- Stainless steel

x 1366

Protection box Detector bottle 
- Stainless steel

x 1370

Protection boxes

Height, width, depth (mm): 800, 192, 202

Height: 564(3.3/4) 810(6.5) 895(7.5), Width: 214, Depth: 200 (mm)

Height: 564(6.6/8 lit) 810(13 lit) 895(15 lit), Width: 429, Depth: 200 (mm) 

Height, width, depth (mm): 350, 140, 110

Height: 564(12 lit) 810(19.5 lit) 895(22.5 lit), Width: 604, Depth: 200 (mm) 
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Distribution system
Nozzles

Description Part number

Spray nozzle 0.8 l/min at 30 bar - ”F4-4”
(incl. pink protection cap)

1502-010

Spray nozzle 0.8 l/min at 30 bar, UL ”F4” 
(incl. pink protection cap) Stainless steel

1502-012 UL

Spray nozzle 1.2 l/min at 30 bar  - ”F6-4”
(incl. orange protection cap)

1503-010

Spray nozzle 1.2 l/min at 30 bar, UL - ”F6-4”
(incl. orange protection cap) Stainless steel

1503-012 UL

Spray nozzle 3.5 l/min at 30 bar  - ”F18-4”
(incl. purple protection cap)

1506-010

Spray nozzle 3.5 l/min at 30 bar, UL ”F18” 
(incl. dark blue protection cap) Stainless steel

1506-012 UL

Protection cap for 1502-010 nozzles, pink 1505-011

Protection cap for 1503-010 nozzles, orange 1505-012

Protection cap for 1506-010 nozzles, purple 1505-013

Protection cap for 150X nozzles red 1505

Spray nozzle 1/4” F4 0.8 l/min at 30 bar 1500

Spray nozzle 1/4” F6 1.2 l/min at 30 bar 1501

Spray nozzle 1/4” F18 3.5 l/min at 30 bar SBF 128 15010

Nozzle Protection Cover (Old M4 nozzle) 4503

Nozzle replacement filter (Old M4 nozzle) 4502

Plug for cutting ring fittings - used when performing 
a leak test on the distribution system

1510
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Distribution hoses, straight-straight connector

Description Protection 
conduit

Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

HP hose 0,32m straight-straight - - 4174

HP hose 0,55m straight-straight - - 4101-00

HP hose 0,55m straight-straight with prot. hose x - 4101-00-1

HP hose 0,75m straight-straight - - 4109

HP hose 1,0m straight-straight - - 4126

HP hose 1,0m straight-straight stainless steel - x 4126-20

HP hose 1,0m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4178-1

HP hose 1,2m straight-straight - - 41041

HP hose 1,25m straight-straight - - 4118

HP hose 1,25m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4118-1

HP hose 1,4m straight-straight - - 4152

HP hose 1,5m straight-straight - - 4108

HP hose 1,5m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4108-1

HP hose 1,5m straight-straight stainless steel - x 4108-20

HP hose 1,6m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4183-1

HP hose 2,0m straight-straight - - 4111

HP hose 2,0m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4111-1

HP hose 2,5m straight-straight - - 4112

HP hose 2,7m straight-straight - - 4156

HP hose 3,0m straight-straight - - 4113

HP hose 3,5m straight-straight - - 4120

HP hose 4,2m straight-straight - - 4128

HP hose 4,5m straight-straight - - 4114

HP hose 4,5m straight-straight with prot. conduit x - 4114-1

HP hose 4,5m straight-straight stainless steel - x 4187

HP hose 5,0m straight-straight - - 4116

HP hose 5,5m straight-straight - - 4115

HP hose 5,8m straight-straight - - 4158

HP hose 6,1m straight-straight - - 4159

HP hose 6,3m straight-straight stainless steel - x 4186

HP hose 7,3m straight-straight - - 4124

HP hose 7,5m straight-straight - - 4164

HP hose 8,5m straight-straight - - 4185

HP hose 9,7m straight-straight - - 4119
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Distribution hoses, 90°-90° connector

Description Protection 
conduit

Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

HP hose 0,24m 90-90 - - 4137

HP hose 0,7m 90-90 - - 4181

HP hose 1,0m 90-90 - - 4177

HP hose 1,25m 90-90 - - 4121

HP hose 1,9m 90-90 - - 4167

HP hose 2,5m 90-90 - - 4154

HP hose 3,4m 90-90 - - 4163

HP hose 3,5m 90-90 180deg stainless steel - x 4188

HP hose 5,0m 90-90 - - 4157

HP hose 5,2m 90-90 - - 4161

HP hose 6,0m 90-90 - - 4160-99

HP hose 7,0m 90-90 - - 4144

Distribution hoses, straight-90° connector

Description Protection 
conduit

Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

HP hose 0,2m straight-90 - - 4150

HP hose 0,32m straight-90 Compact - - 4100

HP hose 0,32m straight-90 Compact w prot. c x - 4100-1

HP hose 0,32m straight-90 stainless steel - x 4110

HP hose 0,4m straight-90 - - 4165

HP hose 0,475m straight-90 - - 4100-475

HP hose 0,5m straight-90 - - 4107

HP hose 0,55m straight-90 - - 4101

HP hose 0,55m straight-90 stainless steel - x 4131

HP hose 0,65m straight-90 Compact - - 4179

HP hose 0,7m straight-90 - - 4102

HP hose 0,7m straight-90 with protection conduit x - 4102-1

HP hose 0,7m straight-90 stainless steel - x 4132

HP hose 0,72m straight-90 - - 4133

HP hose 0,8m straight-90 - - 4103

HP hose 0,87m straight-90 - - 4148

HP hose 1,0m straight-90 - - 4155

HP hose 1,1m straight-90 - - 4168
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Description Protection 
conduit

Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

HP hose 1,2m straight-90 - - 4104

HP hose 1,2m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4104-1

HP hose 1,2m straight-90 stainless steel - x 4182

HP hose 1,3 m straight-90 - - 4109-130

HP hose 1,4m straight-90 - - 4176

HP hose 1,5m straight-90 - - 4105

HP hose 1,5m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4105-1

HP hose 1,5m straight-90 Compact - - 4153

HP hose 1,65m straight-90 - - 4149

HP hose 1,75m straight-90 - - 4109-175

HP hose 1,9m straight-90 - - 4166

HP hose 2,0m straight-90 - - 4106

HP hose 2,0m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4106-1

HP hose 2,1m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4175-1

HP hose 2,5m straight-90 - - 4122

HP hose 2,5m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4122-1

HP hose 2,5m straight-90 stainless steel - x 4122-20

HP hose 2,7m straight-90 - - 4127

HP hose 2,7m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4127-1

HP hose 3,0m straight-90 - - 4123

HP hose 3,0m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4123-1

HP hose 3,2m straight-90 - - 4169

HP hose 3,2m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4169-1

HP hose 3,4m straight-90 - - 4134

HP hose 3,5m straight-90 - - 4173

HP hose 3,8m straight-90 - - 4138

HP hose 4,0m straight-90 - - 4125

HP hose 4,0m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4125-1

HP hose 4,2m straight-90 - - 4151

HP hose 4,5m straight-90 - - 4145

HP hose 4,7m straight-90 - - 4139

HP hose 4,8m straight-90 - - 4146

HP hose 5,0m straight-90 - - 4140

HP hose 5,1m straight-90 - - 4189

HP hose 5,5m straight-90 - - 4141

cont. Distribution hoses, straight-90° connector
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Description Protection 
conduit

Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

HP hose 5,5m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4141-1

HP hose 5,7m straight-90 - - 4135

HP hose 5,8m straight-90 - - 4162

HP hose 6,0m straight-90 - - 4160

HP hose 6,7m straight-90 - - 4147

HP hose 6,7m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4147-1

HP hose 7,0m straight-90 - - 4170

HP hose 7,0m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4170-1

HP hose 7,1m straight-90 - - 4171

HP hose 7,2m straight-90 - - 4172

HP hose 7,5m straight-90 - - 4142

HP hose 7,5m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4142-1

HP hose 8,0m straight-90 - - 4129

HP hose 8,0m straight-90 with prot. conduit x - 4129-1

HP hose 8,35m straight-90 - - 4136

HP hose 8,5m straight-90 - - 4143

HP hose 10,0m straight-90 - - 4184
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Description Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

Nipple 1/4” UFxUF Stainless steel x 4607

Bulk head connector 
Hydraulic hose 1/4” UFxUF Stainless steel

x 4385

Bulk head connector 
Hydraulic hose 1/4” UFxUF

4305

Nozzle Connector 1/4” MxM 4304

Connector nipple 1/4” outer-1/8” inner 4313

Sleeve 1/4” Stainless steel x 4386

Sleeve 1/4” 4306

Sleeve 1/8” 4306-18

Sleeve 1/4”-1/8” Stainless steel x 4396

Sleeve 1/4”-1/8” 4316

Sleeve 1/4”-3/8” 4321

Straight connector 8x1/4” Stainless steel x 4466

Straight connector 8x1/4” 4400

Pipe

Description Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

Stainless steel piping 8 x 1150 mm x 4008-115

Hose/ Hose-Pipe connectors
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Description Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

Nozzle connector 8x1/4” F Stainless steel x 4469

Nozzle connector 8x1/4” F 4404

T-connectors:

T-connector 1/4” UFXUFXUF 4301

T-connector 1/4” IRxIRxIR 4302

T-connector 1/4” UFxUFxIR 4303

T-connector 1/4” UFxIRxUF 4303-010

Elbow connectors:

Elbow nipple 45 degrees 1/4” UFxIR 4308

Elbow nipple 90 degrees 1/4 UFxIR 4309

Flush connectors:

Flush connector to 8L compression fitting swi-
vel nut

4325-010

Flush connector with 1/4” BSP ext. straight th. 
and sealing

4325-011

Flush connector M16x2 to 1/4” BSPT interior 
semi fabr.

4325-012
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Description Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

T-connector 8x8x8 Stainless steel x 4467

Equal Tee 8x8x8 4401

Straight connector 8x8 Stainless steel x 4465

Straight connector 8x8 4402

T-connector 8x1/4”x8 Stainless steel x 4468

Stud Branch Tee 8x1/4”x8 tapered 4403

Equal 90 degrees Elbow 8x8 Stainless steel x 4452

Equal 90 degrees Elbow 8x8 4409

Equal cross 8x8x8x8 4408

Bulkhead connectors, pipe:

Bulkhead connection piping 8x8 4405

Bulkhead 90 degrees elbow 8x8 4406

Cutting ring and nut:

8 mm cutting ring 4490

Nut for 8 mm cutting ring 4491

Pipe connectors 8 mm
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Description Stainless 
steel

Part 
number

Stainless steel rubber washer 1/8” x 5605

Steel rubber washer 1/8” 5005

Stainless steel rubber washer 1/4” x 5606

Plane washer 6,4x18x1,6 FZB 5008-06-18

Plane washer 8,4x24x2,0 FZB 5008-08-24

Copper washer (f. pressure switch) 5009

Aluminium washer 6-10 X 1 5011

Washer 5,3/10/1 Stainless steel x 5015

Washer 4,3/9/0,8 Stainless steel x 5015-
430908-A2

Washer 8,4, Stainless steel x 5018

Plug 1/8” 5049

Plug 1/4” 5050

Plug 1/4” for the filling nipple with temp fuse 
hex

x 5050-035

Filling screw with groove SS x 2132

Filling screw with groove SS and temp fuse hex x 2132-035

Washers & plugs
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Description Part 
number

Schrader 1/8” IF brass complete with cap 4415-000

Schrader valve opener for 4906-010 4415-021

Schrader valve gasket for 4906-010 Black 4415-022

Schrader valve gasket for 4906-010 Green 4415-023

Schrader valve tool for 4906-010 4415-025

Spare part valve tool for 4906-010 4415-0251

Schrader valve gasket 10 pcs for 4906-010 4415-122

Schrader adapters
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Detection system
Detector bottles

Description Part number

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 31 bar 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1654

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1654-00-24

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle (no gas) 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1654-AIR

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 31 bar 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1655

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1655-00-24

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle (no gas) 
with 5 and 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1655-AIR

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 31 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1656

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1656-00-24

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting UL

1656-08-24 UL

Hydro-pneumatic detector bottle (no gas) 
with 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1656-AIR

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 31 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1657

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1657-00-24

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle 24 bar 
with 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting UL

1657-08-24 UL

Hydro-pneum. detector bottle (no gas) 
with 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1657-AIR

Detector gas cylinder 31bar (no detector fluid)
with 14 bar pressure switch L-fitting

1740

Detector gas cylinder 31bar (no detector fluid)
with 14 bar pressure switch T-fitting

1740-06

Brackets and clamps for Detector bottle

Description Part number

Brace/clamp 73/20 W4 - for installation of 
detector bottle

5373-20

Bracket detector cylinder kit 5109

Average filled weight: 1.4 kg, Height: 330 mm.
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Detector tube, protection coil & protection conduit

Description Part number

Fogmaker hydro-pneumatic detector tube 
(3,8/6) translucid / meter

40380

Gas detector tube Novec™ (Red) 4024

6 mm protective coil 1,0m /unit 4291

6 mm protective coil 2,5m /unit 4292

6 mm protective coil 4,5m /unit 4294

6 mm protective coil 5m /unit 4295

6 mm protective coil 6m /unit 4296

6 mm protective coil 7m /unit 4297

6 mm protective coil 8m /unit 4298

Protection conduit Fogmaker 8.4/11.7mm orange 
[per meter]

4713

Protection conduit Fogmaker 8.4/11.7mm red 
[per meter]

47132

Protection conduit Fogmaker 10/13.4mm orange 
[per meter]

4715

Protection conduit Fogmaker 10/13,4mm red 
[per meter]

47152
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6 mm couplings (for detection system)

Description Part number

Bulk head connector detector tube 20 mm 4248

Support sleeve for detection tube 4249

Detection tube coupling R6-1/8 4250

Detection tube T-coupling T6-1/8-6 4253

Detection tube coupling SR L6-1/8 4254

Coupling L6-M5 4254-M5

Detection tube straight coupling 6mm - 6mm 4255

Detection tube T-coupling 4256

End plug, detection tube 4258

End plug, detection tube compact 4258-02

End plug with clamp, support sleeve and screw 4258-05

End plug compact with clamp, support sleeve 
and screw

4258-06

Cutting ring 1/8” 4259
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Installation material
Nuts & bolts

Description Part number

Locknut M6 5222

Screw, Self tapping M6x16 5246

Steel-rubber clamps

Description Stainless steel Part number

Brace/clamps 6/15 W4 x 5306

Brace/clamps 8/15 W4 - for installation of 
pipes and detector tube

x 5308

Brace/clamps 8/20 W4 x 5308-20

Brace/clamps 10/15 W4 x 5310

Brace/clamps 12/15 W4 - for installation 
of end plug

x 5312

Brace/clamps 14/15 W4 - for installation 
of distribution hoses

x 5314

Brace/clamps 14/20 W4 x 5314-20

Brace/clamps 18/15 W4 - for installation of 
fittings/connectors

x 5318

Brace/clamps 18/20 W4 x 5318-20

Brace/clamps 20/15 W4 x 5320

Brace/clamps 21/12 W1 x 5321

Brace/clamps 22/15 W4 x 5322

Brace/clamps 22/20 W4 x 5322-20

Brace/clamps 30/15 W4 x 5330

Brace/clamps 34/20 W4 x 5334-20
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Brackets & cable ties

Description Part number

Straight bracket Stainless Steel 135 mm 5384

L-bracket Stainless Steel 50 x 50 5385

L-bracket Stainless Steel 50 x 100 5386

L-bracket Stainless Steel 50 x 150 5387

L-bracket kit Stainless steel (1x5385, 3x5386, 
1x5387)

5397

Cable ties

Cable tie L=100 w=2,5 black 8931

Cable tie L=200 w=4,6 black 8935

Cable tie L=380 w=7,6 black 8938

Cable tie L=370 w=12,5 black 8939
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Alarm units
Alarm kits and brackets
Description Part number

Alarm kit incl. button (mounted in dashboard) 24V 1747-020-00

Alarm kit incl. button (mounted in dashboard) 12V 1747-020-12

Alarm panel kit for 1 pressure switch 1746-071

Alarm panel kit for 2-3 pressure switches 1746-072

Mounting bracket for Alarm panel for 1-3 press.
switches (upwards mounting)

1746-055

Mounting bracket for Alarm panel for 1-3 press.
switches (side mounting)

1746-065

Description Part number

Pushbutton red/yellow light 12/24 V
M19, Ø22mm

6970-05

SWF rocker switch with test button, 24V
45x22mm cut-out

6970

Low pressure lamp 24V for dashboard red lens 1770

Low pressure lamp 24V for dashboard yellow lens 1770-01

Alarm panel for 1-3 press. switches, 12/24 V 1746-050

Separate alarm units
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Description Part number

Buzzer 12/24V 95 dB 1750

Buzzer 12/24V 85 dB Compact (for 1747-020-00 
Alarm kit)

1750-05

Alarm siren 12-24V 1751

Optical alarm strobe red 12-24VDC/2W with 
mount

1760

Relay change over 24V 22A/10A 1795

Relay socket multi-purpose 1796

Micro switch kit 6009-020

Safety screw 1st generation valve 5252-01

Signal module kit 
incl safety wire and screws with magnet

6009-030

Safety wire and screws with magnet 5902-020-M

Safety wire and screws NO magnet 5902-020

Installation cable 4-wire 0,75 mm² /m 6810

Installation cable 2-wire 0,75 mm² /m 6811

Installation cable 7-wire 0,75 mm² /m 6812

Fuse holder 6910

Fuse 5A 6912

Connector 2 tabs complete with contacts and 
sealing

69831

Connector 2 receptacles complete with con-
tacts and sealing

69841

See also Complete kit for AMP Superseal (Part no. 1805-030) on page 30
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Handles & Actuators/Punches
Mechanical activation handles (for mechanical valve)

Description Part number

0,340 m activation wires incl. security stop 1309-00340-00

0,550 m activation wires incl. security stop 1309-00550-00

0,750 m activation wires incl. security stop 1309-00750-00

0,950 m activation wires incl. security stop 1309-00950-00

2,270 m activation wires incl. security stop 1309-02270-00

2.5m actuation wire incl. safety interlock. 1310

6m actuation wire incl. safety interlock 1311

10m actuation wire incl. safety interlock. 1312

Handle kit for wire without clamps, no wire 1313-01

Wiresplit for 2 actuation wires 1319

Safety interlock large for wire handle 1321

Protection for wire handle -heavy duty 1322

Description Part number

Red push button with cover 6992

Kit Push button Fire for electric actuator 6999

Electric activation (for electrically actuated valve or elec. punch)
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Description Part number

Electrical actuator detector tube 1318

Electrical actuator detector tube (For trains) 1318-T

Electrical actuator detector tube, Metron 1318-05-M

Repair kit, elec. actuator detector tube, Metron 1318-05-M-R

Electrical actuator detector tube Metron 
(For trains)

1318-05-MT

Electrical punches connected to hydropneumatic detector tube

Description Part number

Solenoid valve kit - 1/8” NO 24VDC 4926

Solenoid valve for semi-automatic function connected to detector tube

Description Part number

Manual actuator detector tube Heavy duty incl 
cover

1315-030

Manual actuator detector tube (T-coupling) 1316

Manual actuator detector tube (L-coupling) 1316-L

Holder (short) Mechanical actuator detector 
tube

1317-06

Holder (long) Mechanical actuator detector tube 1317-07

Holder (angle) Manual punch detector tube 1317-08

Protection for 1316 1322-05

Manual punches connected to hydropneumatic detector tube
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Tools
Description Part number

Bottle with pump (Gloria 1L) and modified 
coupling, for prefilling detector tube

1012-01

Filling tool for fire suppression cylinder G 1/4” 1800

Filling tool for fire suppression cylinder G 1/4” 
Long model

1800_L

Hook knife big (Protection conduit) 1804-06

Complete kit for AMP Superseal 1805-030

Cutting tool Super Ego 35 mm - Stainless steel 
piping

1807

Pipe bending tool R8 1808

Cutting tool - Detector tube 1809

Filling station complete (Kränzle)
(Incl 1811-05, 1800-L & 7910)

1810-05

Filling pump with hose kit (Kränzle) 1811-05

Tool for nozzle 1/4” 1819
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Description Part number

Dismantling tool for cylinder cover 1820

Protection tool o-ring 
high pressure piston valve 6092

1821

Long sleeve 1/2” for pressure relief valve 
- 6092-xx service

1822-17-L

Tool for refilling of the detector bottle 1970

Tool universal for gas filling of piston accumulator 
and detector bottle

1975

Tool for flushing of distribution system 
(fits to filling pump)

1977-010

Gas filling kit for piston accumulator and detector 
bottle

7910
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Chemicals

Description Part number

Extinguishant -35°C 25 liters 1891

Extinguishant -35°C 200 liters 1831-200

Extinguishant -35°C 1000 liters 1831-1000

Extinguishant 0°C 25 litres 1890

Detector liquid red 25 liter 7030-25

Detector liquid red 1 liter 7031

Detector liquid red 5 liter 7032

Detector liquid red 0.25 liter 7033

Detector liquid red 0.15 liter 7034

Extinguishant Concentrate 0°C 0.75 liter 7100-01

Extinguishant Concentrate 0°C 5 liter 7100-05

Extinguishant & detector liquid

Description Part number

Silikon oil Dow corning 200 1 kg 7900-1000

Loctite 577, 50 ml 7904

Molykote 111 C 100g 7907

Molykote P40 7913

Lubricants & thread sealants

See also Refilling kit (Part no. 1929) on page 9.
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Technical Documentation
Material safety data sheets, MSDS

Description Part number

MSDS detector liquid -30°C SWE 80041-001-001

MSDS detector liquid -30°C ENG 80041-001-002

MSDS detector liquid -30°C DEU 80041-001-003

MSDS detector liquid -30°C ITA 80041-001-005

MSDS detector liquid -30°C FRA 80041-001-006

MSDS detector liquid -30°C ESP 80041-001-007

MSDS detector liquid -30°C POL 80041-001-008

MSDS detector liquid -30°C FIN 80041-001-009

MSDS detector bottle -30°C SWE 80042-001

MSDS detector bottle -30°C ENG 80042-002

MSDS detector bottle -30°C DEU 80042-003

MSDS detector bottle -30°C ITA 80042-005

MSDS detector bottle -30°C ESP 80042-007

MSDS extinguishant -35°C ENG 80053-001

MSDS extinguishant -35°C SWE 80053-002

MSDS extinguishant -35°C DEU 80053-003

MSDS extinguishant -35°C ITA 80053-005

MSDS extinguishant -35°C FRA 80053-006

MSDS extinguishant -35°C ESP 80053-007

MSDS extinguishant -35°C POL 80053-008

MSDS Piston accumulator -35°C SWE 80054-001

MSDS Piston accumulator -35°C ENG 80054-002

MSDS Piston accumulator -35°C DEU 80054-003

MSDS Piston accumulator -35°C ITA 80054-005

MSDS Piston accumulator -35°C ESP 80054-007
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Installation manual

Description Part number

Installation manual SWE 8010-001

Installation manual ENG 8010-002

Installation manual DEU 8010-003

Installation manual ESP 8010-007

Installation manual POL coming soon... 8010-008

Installation manual acc. to SPCR183 ENG 8024-002

Service manual

Description Part number

Service manual SWE 8011-001

Service manual ENG 8011-002

Service manual DEU 8011-003

Service manual ESP 8011-007
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User manuals

Description Part number

User Manual Bus SWE 8012-001

User Manual Bus ENG 8012-002

User Manual Bus DEU 8012-003

User Manual Bus NLD 8012-004

User Manual Bus ITA 8012-005

User Manual Bus FRA 8012-006

User Manual Bus ESP 8012-007

User Manual Bus FIN 8012-009

User Manual Bus TUR 8012-011

User Manual Contract Machine SWE 8013-001

User Manual Contract Machine ENG 8013-002

User Manual Contract Machine DEU 8013-003

User Manual Contract Machine NLD 8013-004

User Manual Contract Machine ITA 8013-005

User Manual Contract Machine FRA 8013-006

User Manual Contract Machine ESP 8013-007

User Manual Contract Machine NOR 8013-009

User Manual Contract Machine FIN 8013-010

User Manual Marine SWE 8016-001

User Manual Marine ENG 8016-002

User Manual Trucks SWE 8017-001

User Manual Trucks ENG 8017-002
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Wiring diagrams

Description Part number

Wiring diagram 1747-020/6722-020 8082-20

Wiring diagram 1747-020/6722-020 Extra relay 8082-21

Other instructions

Description Part number

Instruction Pressurise detector tube SWE_ENG 8025-001

Instruction Fyllpump (Art.nr. 1811-05) SWE_ENG 8026

Instruction Novec 1008-AIR pressurizing ENG 8041-002

Instruction for Solenoid valve, 4926 8081-001

Instruction for Solenoid valve, 4926-R 8081-002

Instruction Signal module SWE ENG DEU ESP 8089-001

Instruction manual activator 1316 ENG-SWE 8094

Instruction ”installing the alarmpanel 1746-050” 
ENG-SWE

8096-050-01

Instruction assembly single PA into mounting 
double brackets ENG

8098

Instruction manual activator 1315-025/-030 
ENG-SWE

8099
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Labels & plates
Labels for piston accumulator/detector bottle/protection box

Description Part number

Label Piston accumulator Serial no. ENG
State serial no when ordering!

8100

Label for 8100 Year marker Next Annual control 8105

Label for 8100 Marker freeze point extinguishant 8106

Label Piston accumulator Next 5-year-service 
ENG - SWE - DEU - ESP

8101

Label Piston accumulator/Protection box 
Warning ENG

8104

Label Piston accumulator/Protection box 
”Warning contains gas” 
ENG-DEU-ESP-FRA-NLD-SWE-FIN

8207

Label Piston accumulator ”CE-mark & pressure 
test” ENG. State serial no when ordering!

8190

Label f valve Gen. 1 ”Safety screw” ENG 8107

Label f valve Gen. 1 ”Safety screw” TUR 8107-011

Label f valve Gen. 1 ”Safety screw” FRA 8217

Label f valve Gen. 1 ”Safety screw” ESP 8423

Label for connection hose on double/triple 
extinguishers

8223

Label for Hydropneum. Detector bottle ENG 8120-01

Label for Hydropneum. Detector bottle SWE 8120-05

Label for Hydropneum. Detector bottle ESP 8120-07

Label Detector gas cylinder ENG 8435

Label Detector gas cylinder FRA 8213

Label Detector tube Pictogram 8220

Label Serial number detector cylinder
State serial no when ordering!

8191
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Description Part number

Label ”Extinguisher Novec” SWE 8108-01

Label ”Extinguisher Novec” ENG 8108-02

Label  ”Extinguisher Novec” ESP 8108-07

Label  ”Extinguisher Novec” ROU 8108-08

Label ”Novec 1230 Fire suppression system” ENG 8112

Labels for Novec

Description Part number

Label ”Annual control” SWE 8111-001

Label ”Annual control” ENG 8111-002

Label ”Annual control” DEU 8111-003

Label ”Annual control” FRA 8111-006

Label ”Annual control” ESP 8111-007

Label ”Annual control” NOR 8111-010

Label Actuator SWE 8201-01

Label Actuator ENG 8201-02

Label ”Fire alarm” SWE 8205-01

Label ”Fire alarm” ENG 8205-02

Label ”Fire alarm” DEU 8205-03

Label ”Fire alarm” FRA 8205-06

Label ”Fire alarm” ESP 8205-07

Labels for Actuators and more...see also Plates
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Description Part number

Label ”Drivers info” Auto SWE 8421

Label ”Drivers info” Auto FIN 8421-009

Label ”Drivers info” Auto ENG 8432

Label "Drivers info" Auto NLD 8433

Label ”Drivers info” Mec SWE 8436

Label ”Drivers info” Mec ESP 8436-07

Label ”In case of fire” Auto SWE 8422

Label ”In case of fire” Auto ENG 8430

Label ”In case of fire” Auto DEU 8430-01

Label ”In case of fire” Auto FRA 8430-06

Label ”In case of fire” Auto ESP 8430-007

Label ”In case of fire” Auto ROU 8422-08

Label ”In case of fire” Auto FIN 8422-009

Label ”In case of fire” Auto NOR 8422-010

Label ”In case of fire” Auto TUR 8430-011

Label ”In case of fire” Semi-auto SWE 8426

Label ”In case of fire” Mec SWE 8428

Label ”In case of fire” Mec ENG 8429

Label ”In case of fire” Mec DEU 8429-03 

Label ”In case of fire” Mec ESP 8424

Label ”In case of fire” Mec FIN 8428-009

Labels for Driver’s area, see also Plates
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Plates

Description Part number

Plate ”Activation of engine sprinkler system” SWE 8221

Plate ”Activation of engine sprinkler system” ENG 8221-01

Plate ”Activation of engine sprinkler system” NOR 8221-010

Plate ”Activation of fire suppression system” SWE 8300

Plate ”Activation of fire suppression system” ENG 8302

Plate ”Activation of fire suppression system” DEU 8304

Plate ”Activation of fire suppression system” FIN 8300-009

Plate ”Activation of fire suppression system” NOR 8300-010

Plate ”In case of fire” Mec SWE 8301

Plate ”In case of fire” Mec ENG 8303

Plate ”In case of fire” Mec DEU 8305

Plate ”In case of fire” Mec NOR 8301-010

Plate ”In case of fire” Auto SWE 8422-01-Al

Plate ”In case of fire” Auto SWE 8306

Plate ”In case of fire” Auto ENG 8307

Plate ”In case of fire” Auto DEU 8308

Plate ”In case of fire” Auto NOR 8306-010

Description Part number

Sticker ”The engine comp. is protected” ENG 8203

Sticker ”The engine comp. is protected” SWE 8204

Sticker ”The engine comp. is protected” ESP 8204-07

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal SWE 8470-001

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal ENG 8470-002

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal DEU 8470-003

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal ESP 8470-007

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal FIN 8470-009

Sticker ”This engine room is prot.” Dome decal NOR 8470-010

Sticker ”Fogmaker” SWE 8471-001

Sticker ”Fogmaker” ENG 8471-002

Sticker ”Fogmaker” DEU 8471-003

Sticker ”Fogmaker” ESP 8471-007

Fogmaker stickers

480*100

100*35

145*35
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Merchandise
Brochures

Description Part number

Brochure bus SWE 8050-01-001

Brochure bus ENG 8050-01-002

Brochure bus DEU 8050-01-003

Brochure bus ESP 8050-01-007

Brochure Machine SWE 8050-02-001

Brochure Machine ENG 8050-02-002

Brochure Machine DEU 8050-02-003

Brochure Machine ESP 8050-02-007

Brochure Material handling ENG 8050-03-002

Brochure Mining machines ENG 8050-04-002

Brochure Mining machines ESP 8050-04-007
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Fogmaker collection

Description Part number

Fogmaker Haglöfs fleece jacket ”Solo” 
S, M, L, XL, XXL
Embroided 8 cm logo on chest

9907

Fogmaker T-Shirt ”Ace” 
Black w orange seams
Small 8 cm logo print on chest

9901

Fogmaker printed Sweatshirt
S, M, L, XL, XXL
Small 8 cm logo print on chest and large logo on 
back

9908

Fogmaker Knit cap, one-size 9909

Fogmaker Baseball cap, one-size 9910

Fogmaker Storm umbrella, XL black
Small logo print on one panel

9904

Fogmaker USB Stick
Piston accumulator
16G USB 3.0

9903

Pen, braided metal 9906

Fogmaker ice scraper, 
plastic w sharp edges
120x100mm

9911
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